RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk 05/11/2022 11:56:10 AM CONFORMED COPY Copy of document recorded. Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONTRACT NO. 2720, CIP NO. 72375 Diamond Springs Parkway – Phase 1A – SR-49 Realignment Project

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Depart	tment of Transportation (Own	er)
PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
DIAMOND SPRINGS PARKWAY – PHASE 1A – SR-49 PROJECT	CONTRACT NO. 2720, CIP NO. 72375	May 10, 2022
The work done is described in the Special Provisions and she to: Realignment and widening of State Route 49 (SR-49) fro Lime Kiln Road/Black Rice Road. Roadway improvements concrete curb, gutter, and sidewalk, signing and striping, per improvements, signal modifications, retaining wall, and under	m the intersection of Pleasant Valls on SR-49 include roadway excavermanent and temporary fence remo	ey Road to 2,000 feet north of ration, HMA paving and dike,
LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located along Highway 49, in the community Placerville, in the County of El Dorado. PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:	of Diamond Springs, approximate	ly 3 miles north of the City of
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	Name of sureties: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of
Granite Construction Company	April 1, 2019	America
DEFINITION OF COM Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work the contract documents, including all contract item work, a work.		
The undersigned certifies that he is Director of the Department of Trainformed by the Contract Administrator representing the County of Enforegoing is true and correct. Dated at Placerville, California, this		
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project	as complete and will assume full po	ssession of the Project or

specified area of the Project at 4:00 PM on May 10, 2022.

ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO